
KOPA HAIKU SEBORRHEIC DERMATITIS FACE CREAM- salicylic acid 0.5% and
zinc pyrithione 0.25% cream  
Trovina Co. Ltd
----------
Salicylic Acid 0.5% and Zinc Pyrithione 0.25%
Keratolytic and Antifungal
A gentle antifungal face cream designed for daily care of sensitive skin prone to
seborrheic dermatitis and psoriasis.
For external use only.
Do not use it on children under 3 years of age.
Avoid contact with the eyes.
Irritation occurs or if there is no improvement within 4 weeks.
Keep out of reach of children. In case of ingestion, seek medical help or contact a Poison
Control Center immediately.
1. Apply a small amount to clean, dry facial skin, focusing on affected areas (forehead,
brows, sides of nose). 2. Use twice daily or as directed by a healthcare professional. 3.
Suitable for use under makeup.4. For external use only.
Store in a cool, dry environment.
AUQA,
GLYCERIN,
METHYLPROPANEDIOL,
PHYTOSTEROLS,
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA BUTTER),
NIACINAMIDE,
PHYTOSTERYL GLUCOSIDE,
CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE,
PEG-100 STEARATE,
GLYCERYL STEARATE/ACETATE,
CETEARYL ALCOHOL,
POTASSIUM AZELOYL DIGLYCINATE,
AZELAIC ACID,
MENTHA ARVENSIS LEAF EXTRACT,
CHRYSANTHELLUM INDICUM EXTRACT,
PORTULACA OLERACEA EXTRACT,
SOPHORA ANGUSTIFOLIA ROOT EXTRACT,



ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF EXTRACT,
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWER/LEAF/STEM EXTRACT,
CERAMIDE 1,
CERAMIDE 2,
CERAMIDE 3,
CERAMIDE 4,
CERAMIDE 5,
CERAMIDE 6 II,
PIROCTONE OLAMINE,
SALICYLIC ACID,
XYLITOL,
ANHYDROXYLITOL,
CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT,
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS (MUSHROOM) EXTRACT,
CHLORELLA VULGARIS EXTRACT,
DURVILLEA ANTARTICA EXTRACT,
CARBOXYMETHYL CHITOSAN,
CARBOMER,
AMMONIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYLTAURATE/VP COPOLYMER,
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE,
1,2-HEXANEDIOL,
QUATERNIUM-73,
o-CYMEN-5-OL,
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KOPA HAIKU SEBORRHEIC DERMATITIS FACE CREAM  
salicylic acid 0.5% and zinc pyrithione 0.25% cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:87041-005

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ZINC PYRITHIONE (UNII: R953O2RHZ5) (PYRITHIONE Z INC - UNII:R953O2RHZ5) Z INC PYRITHIONE 2.5 mg  in 1 g
SALICYLIC ACID (UNII: O414PZ4LPZ) (SALICYLIC ACID - UNII:O414PZ4LPZ) SALICYLIC ACID 5 mg  in 1 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

AQUA (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
DURVILLAEA ANTARCTICA (UNII: Q5BHX819VX)  



CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 09FUA47KNA)  
CERAMIDE 3 (UNII: 4370DF050B)  
CERAMIDE 4 (UNII: SF3LP91341)  
PIROCTONE OLAMINE (UNII: A4V5C6R9FB)  
POTASSIUM AZELOYL DIGLYCINATE (UNII: N02RVN6NYP)  
CERAMIDE 5 (UNII: 7848GX36YB)  
CERAMIDE 6 II (UNII: F1X8L2B00J)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWERING TOP (UNII: 1P36QZP48P)  
BETA-SITOSTEROL (UNII: S347WMO6M4)  
SHEA BUTTER (UNII: K49155WL9Y)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
SITOGLUSIDE (UNII: U45VN859W3)  
CARBOMER HOMOPOLYMER TYPE C (UNII: 4Q93RCW27E)  
ACETOMONOSTEARIN (UNII: MC9K8A77CZ)  
QUATERNIUM-73 (UNII: 5X73DDS97A)  
O-CYMEN-5-OL (UNII: H41B6Q1I9L)  
N-CARBOXYMETHYLCHITOSAN (UNII: 5R88W82CC6)  
PORTULACA OLERACEA WHOLE (UNII: D5J3623SV2)  
XYLITOL (UNII: VCQ006KQ1E)  
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS WHOLE (UNII: 4938BNS0GU)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
CERAMIDE 1 (UNII: 5THT33P7X7)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
AMMONIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYLTAURATE/VP COPOLYMER (UNII: W59H9296ZG)  
ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
METHYLPROPANEDIOL (UNII: N8F53B3R4R)  
CHRYSANTHELLUM INDICUM WHOLE (UNII: YPX537PA31)  
SOPHORA FLAVESCENS ROOT (UNII: IYR6K8KQ5K)  
AZELAIC ACID (UNII: F2VW3D43YT)  
ANHYDROXYLITOL (UNII: 8XWR7NN42F)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF (UNII: 6810070TYD)  
CERAMIDE 2 (UNII: C04977SRJ5)  
MENTHA ARVENSIS LEAF (UNII: A4IWO4DDZ9)  
CHLORELLA VULGARIS (UNII: RYQ4R60M02)  
PEG-100 STEARATE (UNII: YD01N1999R)  
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Jiangxi Zhongletang Pharmaceuticals  Co., Ltd. 411295811 manufacture(87041-005)
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